DocuSign Envelope ID: F546FF78-25ED-4EFD-B6F0-061440AEFCAS8

Sourcewell >a

CONTRACT EXTENSION

Contract Number: #071819-PRO

Sourcewell, 202 12th Street Northeast, P.O. Box 219, Staples, MN 56479 (Sourcewell) and
Prophet Corp. dba Gopher Sport, P.O. Box 998, 2525 Lemond Street SW, Owatonna, MN 55060
have entered into Contract #071819-PRO for the procurement of Athletic and Physical
Education Equipment and Supplies with Related Accessories. The Contract has an expiration
date of October 3, 2023, but the parties may extend the Contract by mutual consent.

Sourcewell and Vendor acknowledge that extending the Contract benefits the Vendor,
Sourcewell and Sourcewell’s Members. Vendor and Sourcewell agree to extend the Contract
listed above for an additional period, with a new Contract expiration date of October 3, 2024.
All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sourcewell Propher Corp. dba Gopher Sport
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Jurumy Scluvarts Ryan, Keimers
By: COFD2A139D064809... By: 5B980DD853D344B...
Jeremy Schwartz Ryan Reimers _

Title: Chief Procurement Officer Title: Chief Financial officer

2/27/2023 | 10:36 AM CST 3/7/2023 | 2:52 PM CST
Date: Date:

Rev. 7/2022 1



